LIST OF MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS

No. Name Number of shares
Ownership Percentage/

Charter Capital (%)

1 Nguyen Thien Truc 51,720,344 30.32%

2 Nguyen Bao Tung 14,471,211 8.48%

3 MGCA FOODCO PTE. LTD. 49,472,156 28.99%

4 ALL INGREDIENTS PTE. LTD 13,803,957 8.09%

No. Shareholder type Number of shares
Value

(VND)
Ownership Percentage

I State shareholders - - -

II Treasury shares - - -

III Domestic shareholders 94,587,737 945,877,370.00 55.44%

1 Individual 94,587,737 945,877,370.00 55.44%

2 Civil group/Cluster - - -

IV Foreign shareholders 76,013,561 760,135,610,000 44.56%

1 Individual 900 9,000,000 0.00%

2 Civil group/Cluster 76,012,661 760,126,610,000 44.56%

Total (III+IV) 170,601,298 1,706,012,980,000 100%

(as of December 2, 2024)

2024 ANNUAL REPORT AIG ASIAN INGREDIENTS CORPORATIONS56 57

SHAREHOLDERS STRUCTURE, CHANGE IN THE
OWNER'S EQUITY (CONT.)

STATUS OF CHANGES IN THE OWNER'S EQUITY
Date of

completion

of issuance/

capital increase

Charter capital before

increase (VND)

Change in charter

capital (VND)

Charter capital

after increase

(VND)

Reasons for change

Number of changes,

date of issue, place

of issue of business

registration certificate

July 19, 2017 18,000,000,000 18,000,000,000 18,000,000,000
Founding share-
holders contribute
capital

First registered busi-
ness registration cer-
tificate on July 19, 2017
issued by Business
Registration Depart-
ment - Department of
Planning and Invest-
ment of Ho Chi Minh
City

February 13,
2018

18,000,000,000 1,376,951,760,000 1,394,951,760,000

Increase in charter
capital in the
form of offering
shares to existing
shareholders and
private placement
to domestic and
foreign investors

Business Registra-
tion Certificate of 2nd
change on February 13,
2018 issued by Business
Registration Depart-
ment - Department of
Planning and Invest-
ment of Ho Chi Minh
City

May 08, 2018 1,394,951,760,000 92,616,210,000 1,487,567,970,000

Increase in charter
capital by offering
shares to existing
shareholders

Business Registration
Certificate for the 4th
change registration on
May 08, 2018, issued by
the Business Registra-
tion Division - Depart-
ment of Planning and
Investment of Ho Chi
Minh City

August 02,
2018

1,487,567,970,000 60,000,000,000 1,547,567,970,000

Increase in charter
capital through
private placement
to foreign investors

Business Registration
Certificate for the 5th
change registration on
August 02, 2018, issued
by the Business Regis-
tration Division - De-
partment of Planning
and Investment of Ho
Chi Minh City

November 22,
2018

1,547,567,970,000 158,445,010,000 1,706,012,980,000

Increase in charter
capital by offering
shares to existing
shareholders and
private placement
to domestic
investors

Business Registration
Certificate for the 6th
change registration
on November 22, 2018,
issued by the Business
Registration Division -
Department of Plan-
ning and Investment of
Ho Chi Minh City

2024 ANNUAL REPORT AIG ASIAN INGREDIENTS CORPORATIONS58 59

RESPONSIBILITY TO THE ENVIRONMENT AND
COMMUNITY

AIGAIG Asia Ingredients Corporation strives to become an efficiently and  Asia Ingredients Corporation strives to become an efficiently and

sustainably growing enterprise, consistently ensuring the highest level of business safety, sustainably growing enterprise, consistently ensuring the highest level of business safety,